ORDINANCE 93-71

TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE ROSEHILL FUND

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to-wit:

Rosehill Fund

Line 111 - Salaries & Wages From: \$ 10,000

To:

Line 451 - Other Capital Outlays \$ 10,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 164 day of December, 1993.

JACK W. HOPKINS, President Bloomington Common Council

Attest:

io Willian ami PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this l_{0} day of December, 1993.

amina Willia PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $16^{\frac{1}{4}}$ day of December, 1993.

allon lea om

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance transfers \$10,000 from Line 111 (Salaries and Wages) to Line 451 (Other Capital Outlays) where it will be used to purchase tree inventory software.

Signed lopus Contrally - 2 Brad Rosehel